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A000007970 NABAMITA  KARMAKAR Female No  1 1 UR  1  487.00  393.00  94.00  89.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446483 BARNANA  SARDAR Female No  2  1 2 ST  10  473.00  375.00  98.00  72.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280355 KOYELI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  3 3 UR  7  470.00  384.00  86.00  69.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000281426 ASHA  DAS Female No  4 4 UR  10  466.00  370.00  96.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554953 KONINIKA  BAIDYA Female No  5  1 5 SC  3  465.00  375.00  90.00  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002195893 KOUSHIKI  GHOSH Female No  6 6 UR  20  464.00  370.00  94.00  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947071 ZINNAT AMAN PARVIN Female No  7 7 UR  17  464.00  366.00  98.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706625 SRIJANI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  8 8 UR  7  462.00  366.00  96.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369088 MALABIKA  MANDAL Female No  9  1 9 OBC-B  1  451.00  359.00  92.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035259 MANALI  CHATTERJEE Female No  10 10 UR  7  450.00  356.00  94.00  71.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008402 SUMEKA  CHATTERJEE Female No  11 11 UR  12  449.00  365.00  84.00  87.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156236 ANWESHA  NANDY Female No  12 12 UR  1  447.00  355.00  92.00  77.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002240224 JEMIMA  YEASMIN Female No  13 13 UR  12  447.00  350.00  97.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623860 SHUVORUPA  MANDAL Female No  14  2 14 SC  7  446.00  353.00  93.00  88.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001397824 ISHITA  KAR Female No  15 15 UR  3  444.00  357.00  87.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000597031 DEBANJANA  BARIK Female No  16  2 16 OBC-B  4  444.00  354.00  90.00  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288344 PRIYANKA  MANDAL Female No  17  3 17 SC  8  444.00  354.00  90.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624371 ANANYA  PAL Female No  18  3 18 OBC-B  5  443.00  361.00  82.00  65.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703230 RAINA  HOSSAIN Female No  19 19 UR  5  443.00  353.00  90.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536827 TISTA  DEY Female No  20  4 20 OBC-B  3  439.00  356.00  83.00  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002069287 PARAMA  MAITY Female No  21 21 UR  17  436.00  356.00  80.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854144 BARNANE  SAHA Female No  22 22 UR  10  436.00  353.00  83.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253109 ARIFA  KHATUN Female No  23  5 23 OBC-B  2  436.00  353.00  83.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061375 SUKANYA  CHANDRA Female No  24 24 UR  2  435.00  355.00  80.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002138608 TRISA  GHOSH Female No  25  6 25 OBC-B  3  435.00  350.00  85.00  72.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210513 RENAISSA  BHOWMIK Female No  26 26 UR  14  435.00  345.00  90.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930740 JAYITA  RANA Female No  27  4 27 SC  5  432.00  348.00  84.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854428 ROSHNI  KOLEY Female No  28 28 UR  12  429.00  343.00  86.00  72.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001053690 SOUMILY  CHATTERJEE Female No  29 29 UR  6  427.00  337.00  90.00  63.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051536 PRITI  BISWAS Female No  30 30 UR  19  426.00  350.00  76.00  73.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169181 REKHA  DAS Female No  31  5 31 SC  9  426.00  344.00  82.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001287251 SABARNIKA  DAS Female No  32 32 UR  11  426.00  343.00  83.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444079 SUSHMITA  GHOSH Female No  33 33 UR  11  423.00  331.00  92.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838752 RAJANYA  SAHA Female No  34  6 34 SC  5  421.00  328.00  93.00  85.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000897661 TRISHAGNI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  35 35 UR  1  419.00  329.00  90.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357073 ANNANYA  ROY Female No  36 36 UR  8  418.00  334.00  84.00  64.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000654847 ASHMITA  SAHA Female No  37 37 UR  11  418.00  332.00  86.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808953 ANANDI  ROY Female No  38 38 UR  10  418.00  330.00  88.00  63.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001034999 RATRI  BARMAN Female No  39 39 UR  7  417.00  333.00  84.00  87.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474025 SUSMITA  CHANDA Female No  40  7 40 OBC-B  11  417.00  327.00  90.00  73.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000980280 MANAMI  BANERJEE Female No  41 41 UR  3  414.00  332.00  82.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419636 SHRIRUPA  ACHARYA Female No  42 42 UR  2  414.00  331.00  83.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073087 SRIJANI SINGHA ROY Female No  43 43 UR  8  410.00  330.00  80.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586530 NIPA  MONDAL Female No  44  7 44 SC  15  410.00  324.00  86.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001862254 PROMITI  NASRIN Female No  45 45 UR  9  410.00  312.00  98.00  85.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119366 AINDRI  DAS Female No  46 46 UR  10  407.00  329.00  78.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847771 SWASTIKA  HALDER Female No  47  8 47 SC  13  406.00  318.00  88.00  54.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473212 PUJA  GAYEN Female No  48  9 48 SC  6  405.00  323.00  82.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001973674 ROSHNI  SEN Female No  49 49 UR  12  403.00  323.00  80.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000475065 TANAYA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  50 50 UR  18  403.00  310.00  93.00  82.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169079 SNEHA  DAS Female No  51  10 51 SC  3  402.00  322.00  80.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879598 BROTI  BISWAS Female No  52  11 52 SC  15  401.00  320.00  81.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000956568 KIRTIKA  DAS Female No  53  12 53 SC  17  400.00  323.00  77.00  74.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241620 AMRITA  DEBNATH Female No  54 54 UR  9  394.00  317.00  77.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280319 PRAPTI  SARKAR Female No  55  13 55 SC  1  393.00  316.00  77.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756609 SAPTAMI  SADHUKHAN Female No  56  8 56 OBC-B  4  391.00  319.00  72.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000475517 JAYANTI  DAS Female No  57 57 UR  17  390.00  308.00  82.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943452 BARNALI  GHOSH Female No  58  9 58 OBC-B  4  386.00  313.00  73.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253964 MEGHNA  MAZUMDER Female No  59 59 UR  1  386.00  311.00  75.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264365 SAMAYITA  MONDAL Female No  60  1 60 EWS  10  386.00  310.00  76.00  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000734593 SAHELI  PATRA Female No  61 61 UR  8  386.00  306.00  80.00  61.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195104 MADHUSHREE  BHUNIA Female No  62 62 UR  1  385.00  303.00  82.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145198 OISHI  BANERJEE Female No  63 63 UR  2  385.00  297.00  88.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000039585 RACHANA  MUKHERJEE Female No  64 64 UR  5  384.00  300.00  84.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782046 KASTURI  MONDAL Female No  65  14 65 SC  7  383.00  313.00  70.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445816 GENIA  PANDIT Female No  66 66 UR  8  382.00  301.00  81.00  38.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000819274 SRIYA  CHOUDHURY Female No  67 67 UR  12  380.00  310.00  70.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089495 FARHANA  KHATUN Female No  68 68 UR  4  377.00  303.00  74.00  53.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000019831 PAYEL  SAMADDAR Female No  69  15 69 SC  4  377.00  303.00  74.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782326 SAJANI  KHATUN Female No  70 70 UR  3  377.00  300.00  77.00  53.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000223163 PUJA  SARDAR Female No  71  16 71 SC  14  376.00  298.00  78.00  47.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368338 BRISTI  ADHYA Female No  72 72 UR  14  376.00  295.00  81.00  72.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001000001 SHABANA  KHATOON Female No  73 73 UR  3  375.00  295.00  80.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751250 ESITA  MANDAL Female No  74  17 74 SC  2  372.00  304.00  68.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245928 RITU  CHAKRABORTY Female No  75 75 UR  2  372.00  298.00  74.00  61.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908654 ANKITA  MANDAL Female No  76  18 76 SC  9  372.00  297.00  75.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379384 YASMINA  KHATUN Female No  77 77 UR  3  372.00  295.00  77.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292438 RUBAINA  SIDDIKA Female No  78 78 UR  5  371.00  298.00  73.00  36.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234276 KABITA  DINDA Female No  79 79 UR  8  369.00  292.00  77.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000486418 AHANA ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  80 80 UR  1  368.00  301.00  67.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156859 SAYANTINI  SAHA Female No  81 81 UR  12  367.00  297.00  70.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853615 PRITI  DAS Female No  82 82 UR  11  367.00  291.00  76.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095412 SRIJITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  83 83 UR  6  367.00  283.00  84.00  92.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002215071 SREYASHI  MUKHERJEE Female No  84 84 UR  6  364.00  284.00  80.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000561193 DEBASREE  MAHATA Female No  85  10 85 OBC-B  2  364.00  280.00  84.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000919717 KOUSHIKI  CHATTERJEE Female No  86 86 UR  3  363.00  293.00  70.00  73.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001145121 RIDA  ASGAR Female No  87 87 UR  5  363.00  290.00  73.00  31.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227953 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  88 88 UR  8  363.00  289.00  74.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663980 MEGHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  89 89 UR  11  363.00  287.00  76.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647907 ASHMITA  PAUL Female No  90 90 UR  3  362.00  282.00  80.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001300885 SAYANIKA  BISWAS Female No  91  19 91 SC  12  360.00  287.00  73.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406537 SOUMILI  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  92 92 UR  2  359.00  292.00  67.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237840 RIYA  KIRTANIA Female No  93  20 93 SC  9  359.00  289.00  70.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522772 TRIPTI  MANDAL Female No  94  21 94 SC  1  359.00  279.00  80.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157518 DEBADRITA  NANDY Female No  95  11 95 OBC-B  14  356.00  286.00  70.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592291 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  96  22 96 SC  5  356.00  280.00  76.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Lady Brabourne College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:27.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002069244 DEBASMITA  MONDAL Female No  97  23 97 SC  1  355.00  294.00  61.00  49.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000811346 MOUSUMI  SAHA Female No  98 98 UR  15  355.00  285.00  70.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001611355 ANKITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  99 99 UR  7  355.00  282.00  73.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088131 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  100  1 100 OBC-A  8  354.00  283.00  71.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053365 SOMALI  KUNDU Female No  101 101 UR  2  352.00  275.00  77.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057510 ANITA  PANIGRAHI Female No  102 102 UR  18  351.00  284.00  67.00  33.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375129 JAYEETA  GANGULY Female No  103 103 UR  9  351.00  276.00  75.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939999 ARYA  SAHA Female No  104 104 UR  9  349.00  273.00  76.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001291199 ISHITA  GOLDER Female No  105  24 105 SC  7  346.00  282.00  64.00  42.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854198 CHITU  MISTRY Female No  106  25 106 SC  11  346.00  276.00  70.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000171899 SIMA  SHAW Female No  107 107 UR  2  346.00  276.00  70.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001007637 MITA  MALICK Female No  108  26 108 SC  1  344.00  268.00  76.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000531668 MUGDHA  KARMOKAR Female No  109  12 109 OBC-B  8  342.00  268.00  74.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122623 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY Female No  110 110 UR  4  340.00  270.00  70.00  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172977 BHAGYASHREE  DAS Female No  111 111 UR  17  340.00  260.00  80.00  69.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000161557 RAJOSHMITA  GHOSH Female No  112 112 UR  20  340.00  260.00  80.00  66.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156817 SK SAJEDA YASMIN Female No  113 113 UR  12  339.00  265.00  74.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388693 MOU  GHOSH Female No  114  13 114 OBC-B  2  338.00  273.00  65.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055562 ANWESHA  KANRAR Female No  115 115 UR  8  338.00  268.00  70.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640234 ROSNI  SHAW Female No  116 116 UR  1  336.00  281.00  55.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703236 RIYA  DAS Female No  117 117 UR  2  336.00  276.00  60.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514006 PRITI  CHELL Female No  118 118 UR  3  335.00  265.00  70.00  41.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304133 SAMPRITI  GHOSH Female No  119 119 UR  13  334.00  259.00  75.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000992848 MUSKAN  SHAW Female No  120 120 UR  1  333.00  259.00  74.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002043862 SARASWATI  HEMBRAM Female No  121  2 121 ST  21  331.00  250.00  81.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101584 TABASSUM  SULTANA Female No  122  2 122 OBC-A  4  330.00  266.00  64.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000321729 PRIYANKA  GHOSH Female No  123 123 UR  5  330.00  256.00  74.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920692 SHRUTI  DAS Female No  124  27 124 SC  6  329.00  265.00  64.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334433 SUPRIYA  PAUL Female No  125 125 UR  9  327.00  257.00  70.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001131100 RIMPA  DEY Female No  126 126 UR  22  326.00  256.00  70.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279360 SHREYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  127 127 UR  10  326.00  255.00  71.00  59.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317713 BIDISHA  SARKAR Female No  128  28 128 SC  15  325.00  249.00  76.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640326 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  129  29 129 SC  21  324.00  254.00  70.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312678 ANKITA  ASH Female No  130  14 130 OBC-B  14  321.00  255.00  66.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422880 DIYA  KABIRAJ Female No  131  30 131 SC  6  319.00  253.00  66.00  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542952 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  132  15 132 OBC-B  5  319.00  249.00  70.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000494746 NAYANITA  MAJUMDER Female No  133 133 UR  3  311.00  249.00  62.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081420 MITALE  DUTTA Female No  134 134 UR  12  311.00  248.00  63.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295020 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  135  31 135 SC  7  311.00  241.00  70.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224925 SWETA  DAS Female No  136  32 136 SC  1  310.00  249.00  61.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350593 NEHA  SAHA Female No  137 137 UR  6  309.00  249.00  60.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713151 RHITIKA  GHOSH Female Yes  138  16 138 OBC-B  9  309.00  248.00  61.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080939 RIYA  BISWAS Female No  139 139 UR  7  308.00  246.00  62.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433859 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  140  33 140 SC  14  308.00  242.00  66.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193433 SHAGUFTA  DALIM Female No  141 141 UR  8  305.00  245.00  60.00  30.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001300187 MANJU  MONDAL Female No  142 142 UR  15  305.00  237.00  68.00  46.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816376 KAINAT  ZAHIR Female No  143 143 UR  1  302.00  240.00  62.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297121 KOYEL  SARKAR Female No  144 144 UR  3  300.00  240.00  60.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002162228 KUNAMI  SAREN Female No  145  3 145 ST  7  298.00  240.00  58.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008854 PAROMITA  HALDER Female No  146  34 146 SC  1  295.00  237.00  58.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343493 SANCHITA  THAKUR Female No  147 147 UR  16  291.00  230.00  61.00  38.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277584 ADWITIA  SAHA Female No  148 148 UR  19  290.00  234.00  56.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000692494 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  149  17 149 OBC-B  1  290.00  233.00  57.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513292 OISHITRI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  150 150 UR  7  285.00  225.00  60.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002224647 SHRAYA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  151 151 UR  15  284.00  232.00  52.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001548225 MANOBITA  DHODORIA Female No  152  4 152 ST  10  283.00  223.00  60.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001034376 ANNESHA  BOSE Female No  153 153 UR  14  283.00  220.00  63.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000263841 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  154  35 154 SC  19  282.00  226.00  56.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412722 ISHIKA KARMAKAR Female No  155 155 UR  8  281.00  226.00  55.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498833 DEBJANI  DALAI Female No  156  36 156 SC  6  280.00  228.00  52.00  39.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001090789 SUSMITA  MONDAL Female No  157  37 157 SC  1  280.00  220.00  60.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305627 LAXMI  SHARMA Female No  158 158 UR  19  279.00  219.00  60.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320790 BARSA  RAM Female No  159 159 UR  15  278.00  226.00  52.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097102 SUBAT  BEGUM Female No  160 160 UR  8  278.00  218.00  60.00  29.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282150 SUJATA  DAS Female No  161  38 161 SC  10  276.00  216.00  60.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153653 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  162  39 162 SC  4  276.00  210.00  66.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603285 SILPA  DEY Female No  163 163 UR  5  275.00  222.00  53.00  30.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001266691 DIYA  SADHUKHAN Female No  164 164 UR  8  275.00  215.00  60.00  36.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173370 KABERI  DUTTA Female No  165 165 UR  6  274.00  203.00  71.00  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313651 NILUFAR  YASMIN Female No  166 166 UR  3  273.00  222.00  51.00  73.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365298 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  167  40 167 SC  20  270.00  224.00  46.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118892 RUPSA  PRAMANICK Female No  168  41 168 SC  1  267.00  213.00  54.00  30.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000053240 SRUTEE  ADHIKARI Female No  169  18 169 OBC-B  18  266.00  215.00  51.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952725 RANUR  ZAHAN Female No  170  3 170 OBC-A  22  265.00  220.00  45.00  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000161589 TANIA  SOME Female No  171 171 UR  8  264.00  212.00  52.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001135804 PIYASA  PYNE Female No  172 172 UR  12  264.00  204.00  60.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000353952 BRISTI  MAITRA Female No  173 173 UR  12  259.00  202.00  57.00  30.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513673 SONAM  KHATOON Female No  174 174 UR  2  258.00  205.00  53.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188515 DISHA  DAS Female No  175 175 UR  12  252.00  207.00  45.00  27.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000088131 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  100  1 1 OBC-A  8  354.00  283.00  71.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101584 TABASSUM  SULTANA Female No  122  2 2 OBC-A  4  330.00  266.00  64.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952725 RANUR  ZAHAN Female No  170  3 3 OBC-A  22  265.00  220.00  45.00  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000369088 MALABIKA  MANDAL Female No  9  1 1 OBC-B  1  451.00  359.00  92.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000597031 DEBANJANA  BARIK Female No  16  2 2 OBC-B  4  444.00  354.00  90.00  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624371 ANANYA  PAL Female No  18  3 3 OBC-B  5  443.00  361.00  82.00  65.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536827 TISTA  DEY Female No  20  4 4 OBC-B  3  439.00  356.00  83.00  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253109 ARIFA  KHATUN Female No  23  5 5 OBC-B  2  436.00  353.00  83.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138608 TRISA  GHOSH Female No  25  6 6 OBC-B  3  435.00  350.00  85.00  72.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474025 SUSMITA  CHANDA Female No  40  7 7 OBC-B  11  417.00  327.00  90.00  73.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756609 SAPTAMI  SADHUKHAN Female No  56  8 8 OBC-B  4  391.00  319.00  72.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943452 BARNALI  GHOSH Female No  58  9 9 OBC-B  4  386.00  313.00  73.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561193 DEBASREE  MAHATA Female No  85  10 10 OBC-B  2  364.00  280.00  84.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157518 DEBADRITA  NANDY Female No  95  11 11 OBC-B  14  356.00  286.00  70.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000531668 MUGDHA  KARMOKAR Female No  109  12 12 OBC-B  8  342.00  268.00  74.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001388693 MOU  GHOSH Female No  114  13 13 OBC-B  2  338.00  273.00  65.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312678 ANKITA  ASH Female No  130  14 14 OBC-B  14  321.00  255.00  66.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542952 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  132  15 15 OBC-B  5  319.00  249.00  70.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713151 RHITIKA  GHOSH Female Yes  138  16 16 OBC-B  9  309.00  248.00  61.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000692494 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  149  17 17 OBC-B  1  290.00  233.00  57.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053240 SRUTEE  ADHIKARI Female No  169  18 18 OBC-B  18  266.00  215.00  51.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001554953 KONINIKA  BAIDYA Female No  5  1 1 SC  3  465.00  375.00  90.00  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623860 SHUVORUPA  MANDAL Female No  14  2 2 SC  7  446.00  353.00  93.00  88.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288344 PRIYANKA  MANDAL Female No  17  3 3 SC  8  444.00  354.00  90.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930740 JAYITA  RANA Female No  27  4 4 SC  5  432.00  348.00  84.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169181 REKHA  DAS Female No  31  5 5 SC  9  426.00  344.00  82.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838752 RAJANYA  SAHA Female No  34  6 6 SC  5  421.00  328.00  93.00  85.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586530 NIPA  MONDAL Female No  44  7 7 SC  15  410.00  324.00  86.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847771 SWASTIKA  HALDER Female No  47  8 8 SC  13  406.00  318.00  88.00  54.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473212 PUJA  GAYEN Female No  48  9 9 SC  6  405.00  323.00  82.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169079 SNEHA  DAS Female No  51  10 10 SC  3  402.00  322.00  80.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879598 BROTI  BISWAS Female No  52  11 11 SC  15  401.00  320.00  81.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000956568 KIRTIKA  DAS Female No  53  12 12 SC  17  400.00  323.00  77.00  74.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001280319 PRAPTI  SARKAR Female No  55  13 13 SC  1  393.00  316.00  77.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782046 KASTURI  MONDAL Female No  65  14 14 SC  7  383.00  313.00  70.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000019831 PAYEL  SAMADDAR Female No  69  15 15 SC  4  377.00  303.00  74.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000223163 PUJA  SARDAR Female No  71  16 16 SC  14  376.00  298.00  78.00  47.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751250 ESITA  MANDAL Female No  74  17 17 SC  2  372.00  304.00  68.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908654 ANKITA  MANDAL Female No  76  18 18 SC  9  372.00  297.00  75.00  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001300885 SAYANIKA  BISWAS Female No  91  19 19 SC  12  360.00  287.00  73.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237840 RIYA  KIRTANIA Female No  93  20 20 SC  9  359.00  289.00  70.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522772 TRIPTI  MANDAL Female No  94  21 21 SC  1  359.00  279.00  80.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592291 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  96  22 22 SC  5  356.00  280.00  76.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002069244 DEBASMITA  MONDAL Female No  97  23 23 SC  1  355.00  294.00  61.00  49.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001291199 ISHITA  GOLDER Female No  105  24 24 SC  7  346.00  282.00  64.00  42.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000854198 CHITU  MISTRY Female No  106  25 25 SC  11  346.00  276.00  70.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001007637 MITA  MALICK Female No  108  26 26 SC  1  344.00  268.00  76.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920692 SHRUTI  DAS Female No  124  27 27 SC  6  329.00  265.00  64.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317713 BIDISHA  SARKAR Female No  128  28 28 SC  15  325.00  249.00  76.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640326 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  129  29 29 SC  21  324.00  254.00  70.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422880 DIYA  KABIRAJ Female No  131  30 30 SC  6  319.00  253.00  66.00  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295020 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  135  31 31 SC  7  311.00  241.00  70.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224925 SWETA  DAS Female No  136  32 32 SC  1  310.00  249.00  61.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433859 ARPITA  SARKAR Female No  140  33 33 SC  14  308.00  242.00  66.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008854 PAROMITA  HALDER Female No  146  34 34 SC  1  295.00  237.00  58.00  44.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000263841 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  154  35 35 SC  19  282.00  226.00  56.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498833 DEBJANI  DALAI Female No  156  36 36 SC  6  280.00  228.00  52.00  39.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001090789 SUSMITA  MONDAL Female No  157  37 37 SC  1  280.00  220.00  60.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282150 SUJATA  DAS Female No  161  38 38 SC  10  276.00  216.00  60.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153653 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  162  39 39 SC  4  276.00  210.00  66.00  32.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365298 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  167  40 40 SC  20  270.00  224.00  46.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118892 RUPSA  PRAMANICK Female No  168  41 41 SC  1  267.00  213.00  54.00  30.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Lady Brabourne College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:27.07

MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000446483 BARNANA  SARDAR Female No  2  1 1 ST  10  473.00  375.00  98.00  72.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043862 SARASWATI  HEMBRAM Female No  121  2 2 ST  21  331.00  250.00  81.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162228 KUNAMI  SAREN Female No  145  3 3 ST  7  298.00  240.00  58.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001548225 MANOBITA  DHODORIA Female No  152  4 4 ST  10  283.00  223.00  60.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks 

in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education, Environmental Science))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001264365 SAMAYITA  MONDAL Female No  60  1 1 EWS  10  386.00  310.00  76.00  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


